
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035582-2024 

Contract

The Supply of Forklifts, Quadbikes, Mini Excavators,
Telehandlers, Tractors and Trailers

Scottish Water

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-035582

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02bcc5  

Published 4 November 2024, 9:24am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Water

The Bridge, Buchanan Gate Business Park

Cumbernauld Road

Stepps, Glasgow

Contact

Kevin Toal

Email

kevin.toal2@scottishwater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7875879579

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035582-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035582-2024
mailto:kevin.toal2@scottishwater.co.uk


Page 2 to 12

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.scottishwater.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1030
3

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Supply of Forklifts, Quadbikes, Mini Excavators, Telehandlers, Tractors and Trailers

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42415110 - Forklift trucks

II.1.3) Type of contract

http://www.scottishwater.co.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10303
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10303


Page 3 to 12

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The supply, delivery and offload of Forklifts, Quadbikes, Mini Excavators,

Telehandlers, Tractors and Trailers in all regions of Scotland, including in warranty repairs
and servicing.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

The Supply of Forklifts

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45223821 - Prefabricated units

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The supply, delivery and offload of Forklifts in all regions of Scotland, including in warranty
repairs and servicing.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds



Page 4 to 12

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

The Supply of Mini Excavators

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45223821 - Prefabricated units

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The supply, delivery and offload of Mini Excavators in all regions of Scotland, including in
warranty repairs and servicing.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

The Supply of Quadbikes



Page 5 to 12

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45223821 - Prefabricated units

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The supply, delivery and offload of Quadbikes in all regions of Scotland, including in warranty
repairs and servicing.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

The Supply of Telehandlers

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45223821 - Prefabricated units

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 6 to 12

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The supply, delivery and offload of Telehandlers in all regions of Scotland, including in
warranty repairs and servicing.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

The Supply of Tractors

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45223821 - Prefabricated units

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The supply, delivery and offload of Tractors in all regions of Scotland, including in warranty
repairs and servicing.



Page 7 to 12

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

The Supply of Trailers

Lot No

6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45223821 - Prefabricated units

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The supply, delivery and offload of Trailers in all regions of Scotland, including in warranty
repairs and servicing.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-013650

/Notice/013650-2021


Page 9 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

The Supply of Forklifts

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2024

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

The Supply of Quadbikes

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2024



Page 10 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

4

Title

The Supply of Telehandlers

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2024

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

The Supply of Mini Excavators

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2024



Page 11 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

5

Title

The Supply of Tractors

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2024

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

6

Title

The Supply of Trailers

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2024



Page 12 to 12

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:782228)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sheriff Court House

heriff Court House, Graham Street, Airdrie

Airdrie

ML6 6EE

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-23T06:16:07+0100
	TCPDF




